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BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT NO. 508

REPORTS

ATTORNEY al

RECOMMENDS

January 8, 1998

SALEGALMegin97\BdLegal.33

County of Cook and State of Ilinois

PAYMENT OF INVOICES

THE CHANCELLOR

that invoices have been submitted by the following in the amounts indicatgg

1 Fees:

Barinholtz, Holzman & Gaulit
--11/97 Services

Dow, Lohnes & Albertson
--10/97 Services

Franczek, Sullivan & Mann
--10/97 Services

Greene & Letts

--11/97 Services

Jenner & Block

--8/97 to 10/97 Services

Johnson, Jones, Snelling, Gilbert & Davis, P.C.

-10/97 to 11/97 Services
Mayer, Brown & Platt
—-10/97 Services

Murphy, Smith & Polk
—-11/97 Services

Pugh, Jones & Johnson, P.C.
—9/97 thru 11/97 Services
Rodriguez & Villalobos
--110/97 Services

Total

ADOPTED

BORD OF TRUSTEES 0F
COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT W0, 509

JAN G 1998

F COOK
AND STATE OF ILLINOIS

$ 1,311.65
160.63

513.50

1,736.96

56,547.60

1,076.97

8,682.33

545.50

40,841.13

—18.00
$ 111,434.27

that the above-listed invoices and supporting documentation have been reviewed by the
Office of the General Counsel, which certifies that the charges are reasonable and proper,
and that said services were satisfactorily performed; further the supporting documentation

has been submitted in detail to the Board.

THE CHANCELLOR

that the Board of Trustees approve the above listed invoices for payment.

Regmcf?.lly supmitted,

. m{ te
Rondld J.
Chancellor

AT
ple




