20384

BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT NO. 508

County of Cook and State of Illinois

ADOPTED
BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF
COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT NO. 508

PAYMENT OF INVOICES

8 NAL 199R

THE CHANCELLOR
that invoices have been submitted by the following in the amounts indicated by the following in the amounts indicated of ILLINOIS

ATTORNEY/Legal Counsel Fees:

REPORTS

Barinholtz, Holzman & Gault	
-11/97 Services	\$ 1,311.65
Dow, Lohnes & Albertson	
-10/97 Services	160.63
Franczek, Sullivan & Mann	
10/97 Services	513.50
Greene & Letts	
11/97 Services	1,736.96
Jenner & Block	
8/97 to 10/97 Services	56,547.60
Johnson, Jones, Snelling, Gilbert & Davis, P.C.	
-10/97 to 11/97 Services	1,076.97
Mayer, Brown & Platt	
-10/97 Services	8,682.33
Murphy, Smith & Polk	
11/97 Services	545.50
Pugh, Jones & Johnson, P.C.	
-9/97 thru 11/97 Services	40,841.13
Rodriguez & Villalobos	
110/97 Services	18.00
Total	\$ 111,434.27

that the above-listed invoices and supporting documentation have been reviewed by the Office of the General Counsel, which certifies that the charges are reasonable and proper, and that said services were satisfactorily performed; further the supporting documentation has been submitted in detail to the Board.

THE CHANCELLOR

RECOMMENDS that the Board of Trustees approve the above listed invoices for payment.

Chancellor

January 8, 1998

S:\LEGAL\legin97\BdLegal.33